


11.10.2022

Petitioner present in person. Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General alongwith Behramand Khan, A.D for respondents present.

On previous date District Account Officer Charsadda was put on notice to appear in person, but today nobody present on behalf of him. Last chance ~~was~~ given to him to appear in person before this Tribunal and to come up for implementation report on 31.10.2022 before S.B.



(Fareeha Paul)
Member (E)

31st Oct, 2022

1. Petitioner in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Addl: AG for respondents present.

02. Petitioner produced his bank account statement and submitted that his grievances have been redressed and does not want to pursue the case further. Since the order of the Tribunal has been complied with, therefore, the instant execution petition is filed. Consign.

03. *Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 31st day of October, 2022.*


(Kalim Arshad Khan)
Chairman

Account Statement

0263-TANGI

MIAN NASRULLAH
 MOHALLAH MIANGAN TANGI
 NASRATZAI PO & TEH TANGI
 CHARSAJDA
 CHARSAJDA
 Reg Cell No :
 IBAN No: PK70 UNIL 0112 0263 0102 0729 CIF#: 23220418

Statement Period From 01-JAN-2022 To 23-OCT-2022
 Account No : 026301020729
 Account Type : CURRENT
 Product Type : BUSINESS PARTNER
 Currency : PAKISTANI RUPEE
 Balance: 245,933.43 Cr
 As of: 23-OCT-2022

Date	Particulars	Inst No	Debit	Credit	Balance
01-JAN-2022	** OPENING BALANCE **				397,778.43 Cr
31-JAN-2022	SALARY 0263			50,024.00	447,802.43 Cr
01-MAR-2022	SALRY MO CHD 22FEB			50,024.00	497,826.43 Cr
01-APR-2022	SALARY			50,024.00	547,850.43 Cr
28-APR-2022	SALARY MO APR22 CHDD			50,024.00	597,874.43 Cr
09-MAY-2022	CASH WITHDRAWAL - SELF	17404563	50,000.00		547,874.43 Cr
12-MAY-2022	CASH WITHDRAWAL - SELF	17404564	540,000.00		7,874.43 Cr
01-JUN-2022	SALARY MO MAY22			50,024.00	57,898.43 Cr
02-JUL-2022	SALARY			50,024.00	107,922.43 Cr
01-AUG-2022	SLARY MO JUL2022 CHD			56,864.00	164,786.43 Cr
31-AUG-2022	SALARY PENSION FMQ AUG-22			57,419.00	222,205.43 Cr
01-SEP-2022	SALARY			56,864.00	279,069.43 Cr
03-OCT-2022	PENSION MO SEP2022 CHD			56,864.00	335,933.43 Cr
12-OCT-2022	CASH WITHDRAWAL - SELF	17404565	90,000.00		245,933.43 Cr
23-OCT-2022	** CLOSING BALANCE **				245,933.43 Cr
Total Withdrawals & Total Deposits			680,000.00	528,155.00	
Total number of Transactions			13		

Note: The items and balance shown on this statement should be verified and the branch manager notified within 2 weeks of any discrepancies, otherwise it will be assumed as correct.